
ABRAR ACADEMY           

34-36 Garstang Road, Preston, PR1 1NA  
www.abraracademy.com 
 
t: 01772 828 732 
e: info@abraracademy.com 
 
  

Holiday Dates 2023/2024 
 

Autumn Term 

Return after Summer Holiday Monday 4th September 2023 18th Safar 1445 9pm 

New Student Enrolment Sunday 17th September 2023 1st Rabiul Awwal 1445 5pm 

Long Weekend 

Return 

Friday 29th September 2023 

Sunday 1st October 2023 

13th Rabiul Awwal 1445 

15th Rabiul Awwal 1445 

5pm 

8pm 

Half Term Holiday 

Return 

Saturday 21st October 2023  

Sunday 29th October 2023  

6th Rabiul Akhir 1445 

14th Rabiul Akhir 1445 

1pm 

9pm 

Long Weekend 

Return 

Friday 24th November 2023 

Sunday 26th November 2023 

10th Jumadal Awwal 1445 

12th Jumadal Awwal 1445 

5pm 

8pm 

Winter Holiday Saturday 23rd December 2023 10th Jumadal Akhir 1445 1pm 

 

Spring Term 

Return after Winter Holiday Sunday 7th January 2024 25th Jumadal Akhir 1445 9pm 

Long Weekend 

Return 

Friday 10th February 2024 

Monday 12th February 2024 

29th Rajab 1445 

2nd Sha’ban 1445 

5pm 

8pm 

Ramadhan/Eid Holiday Saturday 16th March 2024 5th Ramadhan 1445 1pm 

 

Summer Term 

Return after Eid Holiday Sunday 14th April 2024 5th Shawwal 1445 9pm 

Long Weekend 

Return 

Friday 24th May 2024 

Monday 27th May 2024 

16th Dhul Qa’dah 1445 

19th Dhul Qa’dah 1445 

5pm 

8pm 

Eid-ul-Adha Holiday 

Return 

Saturday 15th June 2024 

Sunday 23rd June 2024 

8th Dhul Hijjah 1445 

16th Dhul Hijjah 1445 

1pm 

9pm 

Summer Holiday 

Return 

Saturday 27th July 2024 

Monday 2nd September 2024 

21st Muharram 1446 

28th Safar 1446   

1pm 

9pm 

 
 
▪ Calendar dates are subject to change. 
▪ Leave will not be granted during term time, besides in exceptional circumstances and upon completion 

of an Exeat Request Form at the earliest opportunity (link also available on the website). 
▪ Students must be collected within one hour of the given time on Long Weekends and holidays. 
▪ The gates to Darul Uloom will open at 7pm on return from holidays and Long Weekends. Final entry will 

be the published return time, and boarding students will require authorisation if they intend to return 
after the allocated time. 
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